
LEGAL NOTICES 
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 

Ili4« Wanted For Highway Im- 
provement 

Sealed proposals will be received 
by (hr undersigned at 3:30 p. m..1 
April 1ft. 1831, I or furnishing as- 

phaltic fuel oil. applying and mixing 
1*. with a crushed rock or crushed 
gravel surface on a portion of the 
State Highway System In Clark 
County, from the California-Nevada 
State Line to Jean, a length of 12 62 
miles. 

Specification} may be examined 
at the offles of the undersigned: the 
County Clerk's Ofllcj at La* Vegas; 
the Highway Department Division 
Offices at Lus Vegan and Reno; and 
at the District Ofllc’ of the Bureau 
rt Public Roads. 461 Market Street 
rtati rranclsco. Form of proposal, 
speculations and contract may be 
necurcd through the office of the 
unaer-igned upon request. Bids 
must be on the proposal form ol 
the Highway Department and must 
be uccompanlcd by a certified check i 
In the amount of five per cent <5%> 
of bid. 

Each bidder must accompany hi.", 
bid with certifica c from a surety i 
company duly authorized to do bust- i 
ness in Nevada, stating that such 
surety company will provide said 
bidder with bond In such sum as is 

required In and In accordance with 
the provisions of the said specifica- 
tions, conditioned for faithful per- 
formanoc of the contract and speci- 
fications. 

Right Is reserved to reject any or 
all bids. 

S. C. DtfRKEE, 
State Highway Engineer, 
Carson City, Nevada. 

ap2-4-7-9-ll-14 
NOTICE KOK PUBLICATION 

Department of ihe Interior. U. S. 
Lund Officr, 4 Carson 

City Nevada 
March 24. 1931. 

Notice is hereby given that Rob- 
ert A. Allen, of Las Vegas, Nevada, 
who. on April 29. 1930. made Home- 
stead Entry. No. 017510 fir the S'* 
NE'i. Lots 1 and 3. 8ec':~n 5, Town- 
ship 22 S„ Range 61 E M. D. Mer- 
idian. has filed notice of intention 
to make Three Year Proof, to es- 
tablish claim to the land above 
described, before W. J. Hooper, U. 
S. Commissioner, at Las Vegas, Ne- 
vada, on the 5th day of May. 1931. 

Claimant names as witnesses: E. 
G. McGriff, Prank Beam, Lloyd 
Jennings and N. L. DeJulian, all 
of Las Vegas. Nevada. 

CLARA M. CRISLER, Register. 
mh28 84-11-18-25 

SIMMONS 
No. see; 

In the Eighth Judicial District 
Court of the State of Nevada, in 
and (for the County of Clark 

CHARLES F. MAURER, Plaintiff, 
vs. 

ELIZABETH MAURER. Defendant. 

'"he State of Nevada Sends Greet- 
ings to Said Defendant: 
■full, are hereby summoned to ap- 

pear within ten days after the serv- 
.oc upon you of this Summons if 
served in said County, or within 
twenty days if served out of said 
County but within said Judicial Dis- 
trict, and in all other cases within 
forty days < exclusive of the day of 
service), and defend the above en- 
titled action, which is brought to 
secure judgment and decree of di- 
vorce dissolving the bonds of matri- 
mony. on the grounds of extreme 
cruelty as more fully appears from 
plaintiff's verified complaint on file 
herein and to which you arc speci- 
fically referred. 

Dated this 19th day of March. 
A. D. 1931. 

WM. L. SCOTT, Clerk of the 
Eighth Judicial District Court 
of the State of Nevada, in 
and for Clark County. Nevada 

(Seal) 
Roland H. Wiley. 

Attorney tor Plaintiff. 
mh21-28 a4-ll-18-25 

SUMMONS 
No. 368ti 

In the Eighth Judicial District 
Court of the State of Nevada, in 
and tor the County of Clark 

RUTH M. WRIGHT. Plaintiff. 
vs. 

RAYMOND P. WRIGHT. Defendant 
The Stale of Nevada Sends Greet- 

ings to Sail) Defendant: 
You are hereby .summoned to ap- 

pear within ten day$ after the serv- 

ice upon you of this Summons if 
served in said County, or within 
twenty days if served out of said 
County but within said Judicial Dis- 
trict. and in all other cases within 
forty days (exclusive of the day of 
service), and defend the above en- 

titled action. 
Tills action is brought to recover 

judgment dissolving the bonds of 
matrimony existing between you 
and the plaintiff upon the grounds 
of extreme cruelty and fnilurc to 
provide plaintiff with the common 
necessaries of life, all of which fully 
appears In plolntlff'6 verified com- 

plaint on file herein, reference to 
which is hereby made and the same 

by reference made a part hereof. 
Dated this 19th day of March, 

A. D. 1931. 
WM. L. SCOTT. Clerk of the 

ElRhth Judicial District Court 
of the State of Nevada, in 
and for Clark County, Nevada 

(Seal) 
Ham & Taylor, 

Attorneys for Plaintiff, 
Las Vegas, Nevada. 

inh21-28 a4-ll-18-25 m2 

NOTICE FOB PCBUCATION 

Department of the Interior, l'. S. 
Land Office at Canon City, 

Nevada, March 30, 1931. 

Notice Is hereby given that Robert 
F. Jameson, of Las Vegas. Nevada, 
who, on March 22, 1928, made home- 
s'.ead entry. No. 016478. for the N'j 
NE'i, SE'4 NE'u Section 21. 
NW'i NW\. Section 22, Town- 
ship 21 S„ Range 81 E.. M. D. Mer- 
idian has filed notice of intention 
to make Three Year Proof, to es- 

tabli-h claim to the land above de- 1 
scribed, before W. J. Hooper. U. 8 
Commissioner. Las Vegas. Nevada 
on tho 11th day of May. 1981. 

Claimant names as witnesses: 
WUI Morgan. J Warren Woodard 
Van Rains and Lester Rains, all of 
Las Vegas. Nevada. 

CLARA M CRISLER. Regis'er. 
**4-11-18-25 m2 

CLARK COUNTY BILLS ALLOW 
F.D APRIL STH. 1831. FOR 

MONTH OF MARCH 

E. O. McCriff, salary and 
mileage $10540 

E. F. Davison, salary and 
mileage 50.6C 

A. L. Jones, salary and 
mileage 88.0C 

Joe Regie, salary 226.00 
F C. DeVinney. salary 226 0C 
Mildred 8. Hardy, pt. salary 100 00' 
J M. Ullom, salary 175.0C 
Wm. L. 8co t. salary .„ 225.00 
Harley A Harmon, salary 260.0f 
Tony Martelettl. salary 175.00 
Dorothy Keeler, salary 135 00 
Louise Graham, salary 75.00 
May Stone, salary 116.00 
Luclle Whitehead, salary ll.VOP 
Quay Power,, salary 135.00 
Edna Wadsworth, pt. salary 90.00 
Lucille King, p: salary 85 00 
Pcarle Payne, pt salary 75.00 
Phyllis Rocder, salary 115.00 
J. A. Fredrickson, salary 12.50 
Frank M. Ryan, salary 125 00 
J. R. Hewitt. Sr., salary 135.00 
Dr. F M Fergusan. salary 75.00 
BriRham Hardy, salary 30.00 
R F. Lowe, salary 25.00 
6. D. Conger, salary 30.00 
A. C. Calkins, salary 25.00 
Luclele Withers, salary 135.00 
Harley Adams, -alary 2000 
A. J. McLaren, salary 175.00 
David Linge. salary 100.00 
Warren Hardy, salary 15.00 
R. M. Griffin, pt. salary 150.00 
Paralec M. Potter, mo'her's 

pension 20.00 
Nettle Leavitt, mother's 

pension 25.00 
Mary E. Leavitt, mother's 

pension 1000 
Ruth Fulkerson, mother's 

pension 35.00 
Lydia Prisbey, mother's 

pension 10.00 
Delia Tanner, mother's 

pension 10.00 
Thirza Leavitt, mo’her's 

pension 10.00 
Mrs. C. D. Barnum, mother's 

pension 45.00 
Mrs. Annie E. Cox. mother's 

pension 10.00 
Ruth Neagle. mother’s 

pension 10.00 
Josepha Leavitt 15.00 
Mary Ann Hafen. mother's 

pension 10.00 
Mrs. Jenniev J. Smith, 

mother's pension 15.00 
Mrs. John Pulsipher, moth- 

er's pension 35.0C 
Maggie Foster, mother’s 

pension 15.00 
Mrs. Vie Hancock, mother's 

pension 12.50 
Ot'.ilea Wolff, mother's 

pension 30.00 
Carmelia Hughes, indigent 5.00 
Mrs. M. Laub. indigent 15.00 
Mrs. S. A. Mathews, indigent 10.00 
Sarah Grieves, indigent 10.00 
Ida B. Housman. indigent 1500 
Parley Leavitt, indigent 25.00 
Agnes Burgess, indigent 10.00 
Mrs. Dealey Habner. indigent 20.00 
John M. Thomas, indigen; 10.00 
William S. Dean, indigent 10.00 
Sarah Manhard. indigent 10.00 
Lena Willets, indigent 10.00 
Nevada Electric Co., fixtures 6.95 
C. J. Hudgens, coroner jury. 

etc. 8.75 
Western Union, tel., sheriff 20.64 
Western Union, tel., clerk 3.75 
Western Union, tel., judge .65 
Western Union, tel., dist. atty. 49.87 
Ed Von Tobel Lbr. Co., supp. 23.65 
Richfield Oil Co., fuel 21.20 
Troy Laundry, laundry. C. H. 2.95 
A. H. Kramer, coroner juror .. 2.50 
Walter B. Bates, coroner 

juror 2.50 
L. H. Jennings, coroner 
• juror 2.50 

Marie D. McIntyre, reporting 8.20 
August Eawson. poll tax 

refund 300 
Marie D. McIntyre, reporting 62.00 
Keystone Env. Co., supplies 13.20 
Janies Brogan, coroner juror 5 00 
Prank M Ryan, coroner 1655 
Albert Schraglc. coroner juror 5.00 
A1 Borcherding. coroner juror 5.00 
A. C. Grant, repairs sheriff's 

car- 8.10 
Harley A. Harmon, cash adv. 150.00 
First State Bank, county 

warrants ... 44.no 
R. G. McCubrey. cash adv. 

for prisoners 244.80 
Marie'D. McIntyre, reporting 16.20 
Marie D. McIntyre, reporting 30.80 
Marie D. McIntyre, reporting 16.60 
Joe Kcate. sheriff, cash adv. 68.00 
Joe Keate. sheriff, cash adv. 5.00 
L. V. Cafe, meals for jury 64.90 
Clark Co. Rd. Dep*.. gas. 

etc., turn, sheriff 60.14 
Wanda Farrow, assisting 

treasurer 20.00 
Genevieve J. Root, assisting 

sheriff ...... 24.00 
Th? Fix-It Shop, keys 7.50 
Alice Henderson, assisting 

treasurer 22.50 
G. L. McIntyre, assisting 

assessor 150.00 
F. C. DeVinney. stamps 100.00 
T E. Marshall, court bailiff 24.00 
Mildred S. Hardy, pt. salary 100.00 
R. G McCubrey. salary 200.00 
Cliff Whitmore, 'a mo. 

salary 6Z.50 
Cliff Whitmore, '* mo. 

salary 62.50 
Pearle Payne, pt. salary 40.00 
Edna Wadsworth, pt. salary 25.00 
Lucille King. pt. salary 50.00 
Wm. L. Scott, cash adv. 

stamps 50.00 
Doser: Chevrolet Co., supp. .40 
Ray E. Douglass, tax refund 1.25 
L. C. Kent, tax refund ... 5.00 
J. M. Ullom, trustee, cash 

adv. stafe cont. 2.40 
Mary Taylor, assisting treas. 20.00 
Julian Thruston. fee adv. 

legal serv. 100.00 
Harley A. Harmon, cash adv. 100.00 
Willett Barton, serv. as 

coroner 29.75 
L. V. Review-Journal, print. 

and supp. 457.30 
Willct; Bartop. refund 4.75 
S. M. W. U. Assn., water. 

Searchlight 77.50 
A. Carlisle & Co., supplies 3.75 
L. V. Ago. print, and supp. 79.00 
L. V. Office Supp. Co., 

supplies, assessor 28.78 

* V. Office Supp. Co.. 
supplies, welfare dept. 4.35 

la. V. Office Supp Co.. I 
supplies. dlst. court 46.50 

Ca. V. Office Supp. Co., 
supplies. general 4860 

Nevada State Orphans Home, 
care Roberts children 240.00 

Jo. Ncv. Pwr. Co., light and 
phone erv. 1818t 

’has. Carroll, labor 2.Q0 
Derert Candy Shcp, lights for 

Searchlight 3C.03 
Vhlte Cross Drug Co., supp., 

sheriff 1.40 
j. V. Cham >:: jf Commerce. 

publicity 100.00 

fun'lng's Trausler, drayattc .70 
luntlng s Transfer, dray age .50 
5. V. Office Supp Co., 

supp.. treasurer 5.50 
va. V. Office Supp. Co., 

supp.. Justice peace 5.1C 
a. V. Office Supp Co., 

supp. dis atty 3 45 
a. V. Office Supp. Co., 

supp.. sheriff 1.60 
William Hoyle, co-operation 

U. 8. Emp. Ser. 50.00 
Jlmon Oarage, gasoline 

sheriff G.5C 
V&tional Ice Co. fuel, jail 9.60 
I. T. UUom & Co., supp. jail 18.00 
1. D. Baker, expenses Tri 

8tate meeting 110C 
C. D. Baker, maps, assessor 2.50 
Olen E. Budell, salary, deputy- 

sheriff 175.00 
2. D. Hickman. labor, rd dept. 130 00 
J. 8. Harris, tractor driver 55.00 
Wm, Cahill, labor, road 30.00 
Ouernsey Dairy, milk. 

inaigen Jz 

| J. M Ullom. cash adv. 64 36 
R M. Griffln, pt. salary 30.00 
31mon Sc-rv. Inc. gas and oil, 

welfare dept. 3.72 
Tower Merc. Corp., groceries. 

indigent 75 35 
Tourist Lunch, meals, indigent 3.40 
Frank C. Rau. rent, indigent 6.00 
C. W. Hardesty, lodging, 

j indigent 1.50 
1 L. V. Pharmacy, supp.. Co. 

Farm 21.70 
J. T. Ullom & Co., supp.. 

I Co. Farm 1.40 
Adcock & Ronnow, supp.. 

Co. Farm 8.10 
Second St. Grocery, groc., 

indigent 130.52 
Dr. J. D. Smith, extraction 2.00 
Ed Von Tobel Lbr. Co., supp. 2.40 
Clark Co. Rd Dept, supp., 

indigent 64 30 
Lula V. Clark, rent, indigent 20.00 
James L. Martin, meals. 

indigent 67.80 
Tower Merc. Corp., groc.. 

indigent 30.15 
Ferguson-Balcom Hosp hos- 

pitalization. indigents 962.00 
Palm Funeral Home, burial. 

indigents 72.00 
Mrs. D. M Bawden. lodging. 

indigent 1.00 
Gilbert Bros. Groc.. groc.. 

indigent 15.00 
C. W. Huck. rent, indigent 16.00 
Palm Funeral Home, burial. 

indigent 37.00 
Wm. E Abbott, serv.. health 

25.00 officer 
L. V PI 

indigent 17.10 
Myrtle Joplin. groc.. indigent 15.15 
Troy Steam Laundry, laundry. 

Co. Farm 28.45 
National Ice Co., fuel. Co. 

Farm .. 13.00 
National Ice Co., ice.. Co. 

Farm 11.25 
Professional Pharmacy, supp.. 

indigent 85 
So. Nev. Par. Co., light and 

phone ser.. Co. Farm 42.85 
So. Nev. Tel. Co., tel. serv.. 

welfare dept. 6.95 
Open Air Market, supp.. 

Co. Farm 60.26 
Maria Cadina. labor. Co. 

Farm "50 
Union Oil Co., supp.. rd. dept. 55.34 
Standard Oil C.. supp.. rd. 

dept. 39.05 
Standard Oil Co., supp.. rd. 

dept. 60.08 

City Iron Works, supp.. rd. 
dept. .... 3.75 

L. V. Motor Express, drayage. 
rd. dept. .. 20.12 

J. T. Ullom & Co., supp.. 
rd. dept. 60 

L. y. Welding Mch. Wks.. 
supp.. rd. dept. 8.15 

Shell Oil Co, gas., rd. dept. 40.81 

Fay Perkins, labor, rd. dept. 175 50 
Overton Garage, supp. etc.. 

rd. dept. 2.25 

Guy E. Doty. supp.. etc.. 
rd. dept. 61.18 

Farmers Supp.. supp.. etc.. 
rd. dept. 4.55 

Huntings Transfer, express. 
rd. dept. 8 10 

Johnson Motor Parts, supp.. 
rd. dept. 33.16 

Shell Oil Co., supplies. 
rd. dept. 221.96 

P. A. Simon, gasoline. 
rd. dept. «... 198.28 

L. V. Review-Journal. 
printing, rd. dept. 10.50 

Simon Service, sitpp.. rd. dept. 6.75 
L. V. Office Supp.. supp.. 

rd. dept. 2.50 
searchlight weiaing, repairs. 

rd. dept. 1 00 
Western Union, tel., rd. dep:. 4.09 
Frank Jones, labor, rd. dept. 115.00 
A. T. Rice, labor, rd. dept. 159.50 
J. S. Harris, labor, rd. dept. 104.50 
L. A. Machura, labor, rd. dept. 159.50 
Jack Schofield, labor, rd. 

dept. 20.00 
Bob Bartlett, labor, rd. dep: 20.00 
W. E. Bond, mechanic. 

rd. dept. 15.00 
Austin-Western Mach., supp.. 

rd. dept. 33.30 
A. C. Grant, car. rd. dep:. 200.20 
E. A. Feathersione. supp.. 

rd. dept. 15.00 
So. Nev. Tel. Co., tel., rd. dept. 5.70 
Lary Davis, labor, rd. dept. 137.50 
Harry Howell, labor, rd. dept. 11.00 
J. A. Fredrickson, salary, 

rd. overseer 25.00 
Bud S. Barre'.t foreman, 

rd. dept. 201.50 
F. C. DeVlnney, poll tax 

refund 6.00 
Inter. Harvester Co., supp.. 

rd. dept. 92.34 
Frank Gusewelle, supp. and 

labor, rd. dept. 5.25 
A. C. Grant, supp.. sheriff 29.84 
J. L. Martin, meals, indigent 14.40 

We. the undersigned. E. G. Mc- 
Griff, chairman or the Board of 
County Commissioners of Clark 

1 County. Nevada, and Wm. L. Scott, 
clerk of said Board, do hereby cer- 

I tify that the foregoing is a full, 
correct and true list of all claims 

; allowed against said county at the 
regular meeting of said Board held 

SHATTERS JAVELIN RECORD 

Krnnrth Churchill, y of California track star, broke 
hig own American intercollegiate javelin record during a meet 
with the University of Washington at Berkeley. He threw the 
gpea*- 217 feet 3 inches, five feet further than his former best 
mark. 

Quake Lays Managua In Ruins 
Just As City Is “Modernized” 

WASHINGTON, April 3 /Pi — 

Nicaragua, land where the marines 

have fought and died, often has 
been scourged by earthqu&fcc and 
volcanic eruption, bu. the capital. 
Managua never before has suffered 
greatly from either. 

A city of tiny, tinted houses with 
red-tiled roofs and cobble-stone 
stree s. where ancient ox-carts rat- 
tle along beside modern mo or cars 

Managua, with its 60.000 people, is 
about the size of Augusta. Ga.. or 

Davenport. Ia. 
A squat, palm-shaded Indian vil- 

lage for centuries, it attained scan" 
I importance even in Nicaragua until 

1858 when it became a compromise 
capital after years of struggle be- 
tween the cities of Leon and 
Granada. 

Then a series of revolutions, oc- 

cupation by the marine and the ex- 

ploits of its doughty insurgent chief- 
tain, Augustino Sandir.o. brought it 
a measure of world fame 

Until recently nearly all the street; 
were dirt roads and the city wai 

lacking in sanitary facilities A mil- 
lior.-dollar modernization program 
however, has been launched under 
the supervision of American con- 

tractors and engineers. Lighting 
water works and paving have 
brought new comforts to the native 

, ana ioresgn residents. 
Reconstruction of the buildings ol 

the city should not prove a particu- 
larly difficult job. it is believed bj 
persons familiar with the city. 
With the exception of he capitol 
and the president's residence, the 
buildings are small and low. built 
of a soft volcanic stone or mud 
bricks and not ordinarily inflam- 
mable. The large crude bricks are 
laid ir. a wooden frame and are 

plastered inside and out. 
Managua had three hotels, a soap 

factory, a small shoe factory, a soft 
drink bottling plant, an electric 
light plant and two ice plants. The 
contiguous territory is noted for its 
large coffee production. % 

Connecting the capital with Cor- 
mto is a 156-mile railway, the only 
one in Nicaragua with the excep- 
tion of a few privately-owned tracks 
used for industrial purposes. 

While volcanic eruptions have 
been a source of considerable dam- 

on the 6th day ol April. A. D 1931. 
E G. McGRIFF. Chairman of 

the Board of County Com- 
missioners of Clark County, 
Nevada. 

Attest: 
Wm. L. Scott, Clerk of the 

above-entitled Board. 
tSeal> 

r 

age and terror to the people, they 
have been considered blessings in 
d;sguise because they fertilized the 
land to a marvelous degree. 

CRASH TAKES 
LIVES OF TWO 

ANGELENOS 
LOS ANGELES, April 10 .-P- — 

Dudley Strain, pilot, and Dr. Charles 
1 Cchenour. Los Angeles dentist, were 
! billed when the monoplane in which 
they were flying crashed in a street 
•x Belvedere Gardens, a southwes. 
suburb. Wreckage was strewn in 
he front yards of residences nearby. 

Phone 310 
WE WILL CALL AND DELIVER. 

NO EXTRA CHARGE: 

Service Cleaners 
119 South Main Street 

/ 

We Repair and Service Any- 
thing Electrical on Autos, 
Trucks, Tractors and Electric 

Light Plants. 

OUR AUTOMOTIVE 
ELECTRICAL STOCK 

IS COMPLETE 

“AL” DREW 
131 No. Main Phone 179 

A 
Rich 
Pure 
Food— 

from the famous Anderson sanitary 
dairy. You may enjoy the wholesome 
goodness of Anderson’s Milk, Cream 
and Ice Cream, secure in the knowl- 
edge of perfect purity. 

Anderson Dairy 

Nashville, Tenn.. reduced is firs' 
loss by 1450.000 in 1930. 

Classified 
EXCHANGE—4 stores brick: 5 room 

house: 113 ft. front by 198 ft.; cor- 

ner tong Beach Blvd.. Long 
Beach. Calif. Good business in- 
come. Mortgage SI2.000 at 7'«. 
Will exchaugc equity on bank ap- 
praisal and akc Las Vegas prop-; 
erty improved or unimproved. 
Give particulars. Address "Age, 
Box J. 45 

HELP WANTED 

NO PEE CHARGED to employer 
or employe for furnishing com- 

petent help, federal S'ate and 
County office. 219 N. Main St. 
Phone 531. 140tf 

cor HE>nr 

PIANOS FOR RENT 
Graber-Garelihne Mu-ic Co., 419 

Fremont 3treet. 1f 

50 colonies ol bees and equipment 
for sale cheap. J. M. Milter, Ho- 
tel Nevada. 31-tf 

rCR SALE 

| FOR SALE — Now is the time to 
watch your dollars grow in land 

I in Vega, and Pahrump valleys. 
To close an estate 1.000 acres. W. 
H. Stevonson, 23C Galmia St., San 
Diego. Calif. 49 

FOR SALE-Double bungalow. Only 
$2250. Terms. Close in. Youngquist 
Realty. 130 Frcmon Phone 301. 

46 

FOR LEASE—5 years, corner close 
in on Fifth street. Very attractive 
proposition. Youngquist Realty. 
130 Fremont. Phone 301. 46 

| SERVICE STATION lor sale at 
sacrifice; about 1 acre an high- 

I way. 9 mi. west of Barstow. 4 
pumps. Strictly modern. One of 
best locations betw. San Fran. & 
Las Vegas. A1 for roadhouse or 
auto camp. Address: Owner. Box 
376, Barstow Cal. 43-tf. 

PLANT NOW! 
SPLENDID VALUES: Oleanders, 

coioneaster, genista, euonymus. 
75c each. Las Vegas Nursery. 2 
blocks south of Charleston, 3rd 
and Colorado. Phone 381. 

Visi. YOUR Nursery. 
40 tf 

FURNITURE 
BARGAINS in new and used furni- 

ture. paints, washing machines, 
tents, vacuum cleaners, dishes, 
blankets, phonographs, radios, oil 
and gasoline stoves. Open eve- 

nings. 
PEOPLES STDRE 

5th and Clark, Opposite School 
40 tf 

BUICK SEDAN for sale; bargain. 
Apply at Age office. tf 

BUSINESS 

'QUALIFIED TITLE INSURANCE. 
Roosevelt Title Insurance Co., Ltd. 
S. R. Whitehead, Mgr., 11 Fre- 
mont St. tf 

ABSTRACTS 
| Commissioned, Bonded Abstrac- 

tor. S. R. Whitehead, 11 Fremont 
St. tf 

REAL ESTATE 
1160 ACRES on Boulder dam high- 

way. $35 per acre. Box 1, Age of- 
fice. 

WANTED—Land on the highway. 
Give price and location in first 
reply. Box E, Age office. 

TWO LOTS — On South Fourth 
street; eastern frontage; water 
piped to lots. Owner, phone 37 
after 6 p. m., or write 516 South 

i Seventh St. tf 

Fraternal Notices 
32, Vegas Lodge No. 

F. & A. M. 
Stated Communications 

first Monday of each 
month at Masonic Hall 
at 7:30 p. m. 

Special Communications, work 
requiring, as announced each 
month. Visiting brothers are 
welcome. 

J. W. WILSON, W. M. 
Claude Hafi. Secretary. 

A 

I. O. 0. F. 
Gateway Encampment, No. 23, 

meets first and third Wednes- 
days of each month. Visiting 
Patriarchs cordially invited. 

L. L. ARNETT, 
Chief Patriarch. 

P. L. CHRISTENSEN, 
Scribe 

B. P. O. E. 
Las Vegas Lodge No. 1468 

Meets every Thursday evening 
at 7:30. Club rooms open from 
11:00 a. m. to 12 p. m. Visiting 
brothers cordially welcomed. 
R. W. THOMAS. Exalted Ruler. 
P. J. GALLAGHER, Secretary. 

Artesia Lodge No. 43 
I. 0. O. F. 

Meets every Monday night at 
7:30 P. M., Eagles- Hall, Fre- 
mont St., between First and 
Second. 

Visiting brothers cordially 
welcomed. 

N. G.. E. D. COLVILLE 
Secretary, E. L. SMITH 

Southgate Chapter No. 18, 
Order of the Eastern Star. 

Meeting second and fourth Mon- 
days of each month at 7; 30 p. 
m. at Masonic HalL All visiting 
members cordially welcome. 

Helen L. Scott, W. M. 
Minnie Davison, Sec. 

CHRISTIAN SCIENCE 
SOCIETY 

Christian Science society, branch 
of The Mother Church, The First 
Church of Christ, Scientist, In Bos- 
ton, Mass., meets in Economy hall. 
Services, Sunday at 11 a m on 

Wednesday eve at 7:30 p. m., Sun- 
day school at 9:30 &. m. 

Singing For Partner, 111 In Hospital, 
Girl’s “Blues” Win Riches For Both 

# 

NEW YORK. >Pt—Ethel Merman, 
in her peculiar "blue-" voice, shouts 

a song about the indiscretions of 

Delilah gnd :he audience applauds 
an enchanting new cntcrainer. 

One night she is unknown—the 
next night crowds are fighting to 
get into the theater to hear her sing 

Ethel Merman isn'. singing only 
for herself; she's singing for a 

young pianis: who lies dangerously 
ill in a Connecticut hospital. 

A1 Siegel played his last perform- 
ance the night hi-: partner achieved 
her great triumph; then he col- 
lapsed. 

Only a couple of years ago Miss 
Merman was a stenographer in 
Long Island City Siegel was a 

recognized vaudeville artist, and 
one nigh: he heard her sing at a 

par:y. He persuaded her to become 
his partner, trained her and wrote 
songs that were fitted to her un- 

usual voice. 
They appeared in a few picture 

houses, and then were offered parts 
in the musical comedy. “Girl 

Crazy." 
During rehearsal Si ..!. wh > 

was in frail health collapsed and 
was pui o b"d. On the opjnina 
nigh* in New York h" demanded 
that he be allowed to play for Miss 
Merman when she made her debut. 

Doctors, fearing a nervous re- 

lapse. placed him in an ambulance 
and carried him to the theater. 
Siegel was earned to the piano ir 
the orchestra pit and o thrilling 
we re his playing and Miss Mer- 
man's singing tha- the audience 
stood cheering and top.xd the 
show 

Ml>s Merman began > mg an 
encore, but stopped is her piano 
accompaniment did no begin. She 
locked into the pi. and aw that 
Siege’ had fallen ir. a fain acros, 
the keys. 

Today it is still Siegel anti M< r- 
man. partners From his hospital 
bed he writes song., for h^r. In 
Nfw York she sings hem. along 
with Gershwin number- in he.* 
show- and in nigh* club And each 
week half of the salary goe. to him. 

PROFESSIONAL CARDS 
LAS VEGAS HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION 

K. M. FERGUSON, M. D. 
Ferguson-Halcom Hospital 

325 So. Second St. 

j. d. McDaniels, m. d. 
Las Vegas Hospital 

R. D. BALCOM, M. D. 
Las Vegas Hospital 
115 No. Second Sr. 

ROY W. MARTIN, M. D. 
Las Vegas Hospital 

aj^^3iai^^'5®SJ3®91®SlS.’SjBf5JB!i£iEEI31£j,EISISSJEj'EJS. EfSBES5.'5Ei 5S£ 

Attorneys _ 

]5tsiac3iF8n3»i)i73ffC!i3fic?f3fpir:5itCffDCB.?}TpijtritgiBisigfSigfg],3eIiL 3GL12J5f5J2L,IL ———— 

Dan V. Noland Roland H. Wiley Alfred* M. Noland 

NOLAND, WILEY & NOLAND 
ATTORNEYS 

Phone 503 Suits 309," Professional Buildin; Las Ye;as. N>v. 

sva ra ra fs ra re rs rs ra fH fa 73 r?Q m3 fS IS frv rs ,72'S fiC R fri r>/i0 Pw ! ifrilVlT- **- 1 

Physicians-Surgeons 
gjgjg|g|gj2J3J3JgjE)2i2Mcii£.'2fc!i5irtiS*SjSiS.ri^ 

DR. J. N. VAN METER 
PHYSICIAN AND SURGEON 

Telephone 417 

Room 214 Professional Bldg. 

aiaj^'SiSJa®aEi^iE^'EiEirS.,5J'SISIESE. 
4 

Chiropractors 
'3JgJS]SfSi,£ISJSJ2iSJSJiir2j£Mcj2i5iSiSr5^’5i£ 

DR. WALTER G. PICO 
CHIROPRACTOR 

Suite 7 Delkin Bldg. 

Phone 302 

ajaiEiS5iSi3i5IEi'3!5®SJE(a)Sfaia!S®!31EiaE 
DBS. J. H. & A. G. JEFFREY 

Palmer Chiropractors 
Health Service 

Phone 338 
Suite 4. Berkley Building 

Las Vegas, Nevada 

ararainrararararararararaiarafBirairaRiSlipJiEir'CE' 

Surveyors 

j. t. McWilliams, c. e. 

State Water Right Surveyor 
Land Reports and Surveys 

i Clark County — Moapa Valley 
Maps 

Hundreds of Other Maps 
Desert Maps For Sale 

S1515I3I3JSISISjS®tJSJS®EISJ5SjSJSiSS,’£,r5. 

C. D. BAKER 
CIVIL ENGINEER 

County Surveyor 
U. S. Mineral Surveyor 

State Water Right Surveyor 
II Fremont Las Vegas, Nev. 

giaiSJSISMBiEISISEJSEISjSISlffiSISJSjSiSISE. 

Insurance 
Eiffl5ja®siMESE.rsiaiai5is/aiara,'aJEjaisjs.' 

W. R. PACKER 
ACCIDENT INSURANCE 

AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE 
REAL ESTATE 

423 South Main 
gj5J3J3J3I3JSISJSISJSJ3EJ5I3l3J3j3i3i3IEiBtS 

Iron Works 

DESERT IRON WORKS 
Biacksimth — Heavy Forge 

And Construction Work 
ELECTRIC WELDING & 

SPRING WORK 
All Work Guaranteed 

120 No. Eighth Phone 332 

Architects ' 

JAS. A. FLEMING 
CERTIFIED ARCHITECT 

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 

208 Professional Building 
5ia/SISiajSJS/SISJaiBi3IS/3J3(il3!SJSrS/Sj'S.-3.ri? 

LAS VEGAS ASSAY 
COMPANY 

523 So. Sixth St. P. O. Box 383 
Las Vegas, Nevada 

Assays of All Ores by Fire or 

Wet Process. Prices Reasonable 

6ISIGISMc:J5ISiSJSISiS.,S/SJG!i£iSiSjoltaj£JS.'Si3 

Advertise In 
The Age 

c,(5I3JSMP.r5-f5'.r5.,5IM3®5i?®3I3’iSISj-5/?J3[p.’ 

F. A. Stevens A. S Henderson 

STEVENS & HENDERSON 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

Suite 8. Berkley Building 
Las Vegas, Nevada 

LEWIS &. RAGSDALE 
LAWYERS 

General and Civil Practice 

J. R. Lewis T. P. Ragsdale 
Suite 1 d: 2. Bids. ?•- a 213 

McNAMEE & McNAMEE 
attorneys at law 

Offices: 431 Pacific Electric Bldg. 
Los Angeles. Calitonua acta 

LAS VEGAS. NEVADA 

‘£EJS®aSaEIeaBi.'5.TSS.ia-2-i.'L:5333 
FOLEY & FOLEY 

LAWYERS 

Office;: 

Clark 3idg.. Las Vegas and 
Consolidated Real y Bldg. 

607 So. Hill St. Los Anodes Cal 

QEjaiaElSSEiSSEE r’SZZZ.ZZ. mJ 

GUY E. BAKER 
LAWYER 

102 South Second Street 

Res. Phone 504 Office Phone 513 
Las Vegas. Nevada 

E. F. DUPRAY 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

Pcs: Office Bldg. 

Las Vegas Nevada 

sjSElEJSJSifc.'SS.'S.'sii.’S.'S.’S. i.;. to _ ̂  ~— 

C. D. BREEZE 

MTORNEY AT LAW 

115 South Second St. Phone S 

J \lfiC.-- -- -- -■ -. 

CHAS. LEE HORSEY 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

Suite 1-2. Clark Bloc, 
i Las Vegas, Nevada 

^^^sasaEESs.'a'Erifci.: t_~. _ 

HAM & TAYLOR 
A. W. Ham—Ryland O. Taylor 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

Suite 7, Mesquite Bldg 
103 Fremont St. 

Las Vegas, Nevada 

EJSEEfiJSISEISJSISfS.^.'S.T-T.L.T.i. I t_^L S. 

I. S. THOMPSON 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

Rooms 6 & 7, Griflilh Bid;. 
LAS VEGAS. NEVADA 

'S'^EISiBEISiEitjSrSfi. i.i.’S.HT.T.’i’. ~ 2. 

HARLEY A. HARMON 
THOS. J. SALTER 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

Watters Building 
Las Vegas -_Nevada '."5 

A. A. HINMAN 
ATTORNEY & COUNSELLOR 

Suite 201-302 

Ray Professional Bldg. 
Phone 22 Las Vegas, Nev. 

FRED S. ALWARD 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

Rooms 8 and 12. Clark Bldg. 
Phone 254 Las Vegas, Nevada 

EiSJE13I3IS!3EI5®3E2f3.,S.'E.'5S)S:2.i.,5.:S.i. 

HERBERT N. GAMBILL 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

Delkin Building 
Phone 125 Las Vegas 

Member of Nevada and Oklahoma 
State Bars 

5J513I5®3!EI5IP)s1f5I?1Jc:iEtit!?'?15 >iP!5!3 


